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TRAVELER’S ACCOMMODATIONS / FOOD SERVICE / 
CONTINENTAL BREAKFAST  
 
QUESTION: 
 
What licensing is needed when a motels service a continental breakfast to its guests? 
 
BACKGROUND: 
 
OAR 333-029-0105 requires that food service at traveler’s accommodations must comply with 
OAR 333 divisions 150, Food Sanitation Rules,.  However under certain conditions, this level of 
protection may not be justified.  After consultation with CLEHS, the division has determined that 
the following food service is allowed under licensure as a tourist accommodation and without a 
food service license. 
 
POLICY / INTERPRETATION: 
 
The following items can be served as a continental breakfast in a motel lobby, without requiring a 
food service license. 
 

1. Individual containers or bulk dispensers of commercially prepared non-perishable 
juices; 

2. Commercially prepared non-perishable pastries (not necessarily prewrapped); 

3. Tea and/or coffee, excluding expresso; and, 

4. Whole uncut fresh fruit with peel. 

The area in which the food is stored and displayed is to be included as a part of the routine 
traveler’s accommodation facility inspection.  All multi-use utensils must be washed and sanitized 
according to OAR 333-029-0105(2).  Food shall be properly stored to prevent contamination and 
spoilage. 
 
Any food service outside the described restrictions will require either that the activity and facilities 
be licensed as a food service facility or the food service be associated with a licensed food 
service facility physically connected to the motel.. 
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